

Devi Singh @ Surya vs. State of H.P.
Cr. Appeal No. 367 of 2022

13.03.2023 Present: Mr. Kshitiz Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with, Mr. Y.W. Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondent-State.

As prayed for by learned vice counsel for the appellant, list on **10.04.2023**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 13, 2023
(*Vinod*)