

***Devi Singh @Surya vs. State of HP***

***Cr. Appeal No. 367 of 2022***

**03.10.2024 Present:** Mr. Vinod K. Gupta, Advocate for the appellant.  
Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

As prayed, list before the appropriate Bench on **18<sup>th</sup>**

***November, 2024.***

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge**

**October 03, 2024  
(ms)**

**(Ranjan Sharma)  
Judge**