

Devi Singh alias Surya vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 367 of 2022.

18.11.2024 Present: Mr. Vinod K. Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Dy. A.G. for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list on 16th December, 2024.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

18th November, 2024.
(jai)