

Devi Singh@ Surya Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No.367 of 2022

04.03.2025 Present: Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, proxy counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. I.N.Mehta and Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocates General with Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial and Mr. Sushant Kaprate Additional Advocates General, for the respondent/State.

List as per its own turn.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**March, 04, 2025
(reena/shamsh)**