

Devi Singh @ Surya vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No.367 of 2022

24.09.2025 Present: Ms.Shwetima Dogra, Advocate vice Mr.Rajesh Verma, Advocate for the appellant.

Ms.Swati Draik, Dy. A.G and Mr.Shalabh Thakur, Asstt. A.G for respondent/State.

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant,  
list for hearing on 10<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

**( Vivek Singh Thakur )**  
**Judge**

September 24, 2025  
(naveen)

**( Sushil Kukreja )**  
**Judge**