

Devi Singh @ Surya Vs State of H.P.

Cr.A No.367 of 2022

10.12.2025 Present: Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

As prayed for, list for hearing on **30th March, 2026.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

December 10, 2025
(mamta)