

Devi Singh @ Surya Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 367 of 2022

7.5.2026

Present: Ms.Kanta Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

As prayed by learned counsel appearing for the appellant, matter is adjourned for final hearing on **25th June, 2026.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Ranjan Sharma),
Judge.***

7th May, 2026.
(Keshav)